

## ALLERGEN INFORMATION

**Product Name: CHOCOLATE FLAVOR N&A TYPE #3226715121.00**

The following are the known allergens/sensitive ingredients known to be contained in this product.

ALLERGENS	Present in Product:	Specify:
<b>Egg &amp; Egg Product</b> (egg white, powder, etc.)	No	
<b>Milk &amp; Dairy</b> (whey, lactose cheese, milk, cream, powdered products, etc.)	No	
<b>Peanut Products</b> (flour, oil, butter, nuts, etc.)	No	
<b>Shellfish</b> (Crustaceans & Mollusks, oysters, clams, lobster, etc.)	No	
<b>Soy Products</b> (tofu, protein, lecithin, oil, etc.)	No	
<b>Tree Nuts</b> (almond, coconut, hazelnut, macadamia, walnut, etc.)	No	
<b>Wheat</b> (hydrolyzed wheat protein, flour, gluten flour, starches, etc.)	No	
<b>Fish</b> (fresh or salt water fish, etc.)	No	
SENSITIZING AGENTS	Present in Product:	Specify:
<b>Corn Products</b> (modified starch, hydrolyzed protein, maltodextrin, sugars, etc.)	No	
<b>Gluten</b> (wheat, rye, oats, flour, etc.)	No	
<b>Sulfites</b> (sulfur dioxide, sodium dithionite, caramel color, etc.)	No	**ppm
<b>MSG</b> (monosodium glutamate)	No	
<b>Coloring</b> (Caramel Color, FD&C yellow #5, Blue #2, Red #40, etc.)	No	
<b>Celery</b>	No	
<b>BHT, BHA, TBHQ</b>	No	**ppm
<b>Artificial Sweeteners</b> (Sucralose, Aspartame, etc.)	No	
<b>Mustard</b> (Powder, Oil, Seed, etc.)	No	
<b>Sesame Seed</b> (Oil, Seed, etc)	No	

\*\* None detected

Date: 4/24/18

Supersedes: NEW

Information given herein is based upon our research and believed to be accurate. However, the information is furnished without representation, inducement, license of any kind or expressed or implied warranty with regard to accuracy of data or suitability for a given situation. Frutarom USA, Inc. disclaims all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such information. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product to determine if the product is acceptable for the desired purpose and/or application.



